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ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER

NOTICE OF NONRENEWAL OF LICENSE

The Indiana Department of Insurance, pursuant to the Indiana Administrétive Act, Indiana
Code 4-21.5-1 et seq. and Indiana Code § 27-1-15.6-12, hereby gives notice to Lyssa Keys King
(“Respondent™) of the following Administrative Order:

1. Indiana Code § 27-1-15.6-12(b) provides that “The commissioner may levy a civil
penalty, place an insurance producer on probation, suspend an insurance producer’s license,
revoke and insurance producer’s license for a period of years, permanently révoke an insurance
producer’s license, or refuse to issue or renew an insurance producer license, or take any
combination of these actions, ...” .

2. - Indiana Code § 27-1-15.6-12(d) provides that when the Commissioner refuses to
renew a license, the Commissioner shall notify the Respondent, in writing, of the reasons fgr the

nonrenewal.

3.. Respondent is a non-resident insurance producer with the State of Indiana,

holding license number 594417,




4, Respondent’s license will expire on April 30, 2012.
5. The Department received notice of termination from Teachers Insurance and
Annuity Association (“I'eachers™) stating Respondent had been terminated due to her pending

Felony charge for bank fraud.

6. A review of the Department’s records does not indicate Respondent has notified
the Department of the pending charges, a violation of Indiana Code § 27-1-15.6-17.

7. Respondent’s conduct, as-alleged herein, is valso considered toldemonstrate .
misrepresentation, incompetence and untrustworthiness and is cause for disciplinary action in
accordance with Indiana Code § 27-1-15.6-12(b)(5) and (8).

WHEREFORE, based on the foregoing, the Commissioner of Tnsurance hereby notifies
Respondent that Respondent’s license shall not be renewed.

WHEREFORE, the Commissioner further notifies Respondent that pursuant to Tndiana
Code §27-1-15.6-12(d), within sixty (60) days of receiving this Notice, Respondent may make a
written demand upon the Commissioner for a hearing to determine the reasonableness of this
action. Such a hearing shall be held within thirty (30) days from the date of receipt of

Respondent’s written demand.
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Date Signed Stephdi W Robertson
Commissioner
Indiana Department of Insurance




